CATEGORY
10K 15-19 Femenil

10K 15-19 Varonil

10K 20-39 Femenil
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223

216
208
19
21
93
34
89
173

78
40
140
36
122

247
32
33

49

25
167
27
121
38
251
10

TEAM

Libre

IMDEN
Boys& Girls Club of SCC
Libre
0S3 Movement

Santa Cruz County EMT/Fire Academy
Libre

Santa Cruz County EMT/Fire Academy
Libre

Libre
Libre
Libre
Easier said than run
Libre
0S3 Movement
Libre
Easier said than run
Easier said than run
Libre
Libre
Libre
0S3 Movement
Nogales Police Department
Easier said than run
AMERICA FRESH LLC
Libre
Libre
Easier said than run

NAME

Angela Urquidez

PABLO DAVID PEREZ BUSTAMANTE
jorgue feliz
Clifford Franklin
Zachary Baldenegro
Isaac Eriksen
Juan Pablo Lopez
Noe German
PABLO DAVID PEREZ BUSTAMANTE

Icela Mendez
Andrea Campos
Fernanda Miguel

aracely

Josie Tanori

Maritza Lynn Higuera
Mariel Soto Ruiz

Clarissa Salas

Megan Hodges
Anabelle Favela
Cynthia Ocampo
rocio sarmiento
Monica Quinonez

Nitzie Calvillo
Vanessa Herrera

VICTORIA CARRASCO
Patricia Reyes Larios

Natania Garcia

Priscila Ledezma

TIME

NC

0:38:13
0:39:05
0:40:59
1:00:16
1:16:55
2:01:04
NC
NC

0:47:15
0:50:08
0:51:05
0:57:38
0:58:20
0:58:22
0:59:05
1:02:10
1:06:03
1:06:45
1:08:20
1:09:02
1:09:07
1:13:50
1:13:53
1:17:19
1:18:22
1:23:38
1:25:35



10K 20-39 Varonil

20
21
22

O 0 N O U1 & W N =

NN R R R RBRRB R B B @B
= O W 00 N O U1l & W N R O

31
123
160
164
198
221
227

215
171
162
39
267
111
37
246
168
26
226
206
186
87
88
98
99
91
90
86
73
95
96

Easier said than run
AMERICA FRESH LLC
Chuntarros2
Libre
Libre
Libre
Libre

IMDEN
ALLSTATE INSURANCE

Libre

Libre

Libre

Libre

Easier said than run
Circles of Peace
Nogales Police Department
0S3 Movement
Libre
Easier said than run

Libre
Santa Cruz County EMT/Fire Academy
Santa Cruz County EMT/Fire Academy
Santa Cruz County EMT/Fire Academy
Santa Cruz County EMT/Fire Academy
Santa Cruz County EMT/Fire Academy
Santa Cruz County EMT/Fire Academy
Santa Cruz County EMT/Fire Academy

CAPIN-VYBORNY

Santa Cruz County EMT/Fire Academy
Santa Cruz County EMT/Fire Academy

Karla
Eva rubacalvas
Kattia villalpando
Andréa bravo
Eréndira campos
Briana Urquidez
Margarita Trujillo

jordy Ignacio soto lopez

JOSE ZEPEDA
Ernie Brito
Francisco Zambrano
Carlos Gallardo
Jesus Oscar Perez
Francisco
Miguel Corrales
Alberto Calvillo
Abraham Pacheco
Kurt Curtis
Chris Herrera
David Lee
Benny Beyerle
Jay Spencer
Jose Urias
Ruben Miranda
Don Redman
Fabian Winters
Jesus Moralia
MIGUEL CUEVAS
Juan Dabdoub
Sebastian Zuniga

1:25:45
1:32:22
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC

0:39:06
0:44:57
0:45:16
0:46:29
0:46:53
0:52:51
0:55:30
0:55:59
0:56:17
0:59:01
0:59:23
1:07:55
1:11:31
1:16:42
1:16:44
1:16:53
1:16:57
1:17:00
1:17:06
1:17:10
NC
NC
NC



10K 40-59 Femenil

10K 40-59 Varonil
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97
100
107
175
211

174
50
189
48
74
44
172
35
142
144

29
51
115
259

20
75
220
163
213
197
156
228
125

Santa Cruz County EMT/Fire Academy
Santa Cruz County EMT/Fire Academy
0S3 Movement
Libre
IMDEN

Libre
Fenix
Libre
Libre
0S3 Movement
Libre
Libre
Libre
Bernie and the Chicks
Bernie and the Chicks
Libre
Libre
Libre
CAPIN-VYBORNY
IMDEN

Libre
0S3 Movement
IMDEN
Fenix
IMDEN
Libre
AMERICA FRESH LLC
Libre
CAPIN-VYBORNY

Ozkar Ornelas
Justyn Yocupicio
Marco Escobar
STEVEN MARSH
Jairo soto

Cecilia moreno casillas
Judith Badilla
Yvette Gonzalez
Zulma Aleman
DULCE OLIVAS
Julia Sweeney
lisa graeme
Jessica Ruiz
Maya Donnelly
Kerri Munoz
Maria Romero
Julia Sweeney
Elsa Rojas
Sara theriot
Alma mufoz Soto

Nigel Gruff
HUMBERTO GARCIA
Rodolfo Soto
Fernando Encinas
Victor Alberto Garay Fuentes
RAFAEL SALAZAR RAMIRO
JUAN GONZALEZ
Rudy Orozco
jorge maldona

NC
NC
NC
NC
NC

0:48:15
0:52:17
0:53:07
0:54:43
0:54:57
1:19:13
1:24:14
2:01:18
2:13:11
2:13:13
NC
NC
NC
NT
NC

0:41:39
0:46:54
0:49:13
0:50:32
0:51:55
0:53:42
0:55:22
0:56:19
0:58:19



10K 60+ Femenil

10K 60+ Varonil

5K 12-14 Femenil
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120
71
101
85
166
165
196

158
83
145
60

94
143

230
54
257
250
209
181
119
118
210
229

Libre
0S3 Movement
AMERICA FRESH LLC
AMERICA FRESH LLC
CAPIN-VYBORNY
Santa Cruz County EMT/Fire Academy
Santa Cruz County EMT/Fire Academy
Libre
Fenix
Libre

Libre
Libre
Libre
Bernie and the Chicks
Libre

Libre
Santa Cruz County EMT/Fire Academy
Bernie and the Chicks

Cuatimundi Middle School
Libre
Arana
Calabasas
Boys& Girls Club of SCC
Bball beauties/w/ Chuntaros Basketball
Chuntaros Basketball
Chuntaros Basketball
Boys& Girls Club of SCC
Cuatimundi Middle School

Rodolfo Enriquez-Rascon

Miguel Arenas
Jeff Cook
saul gonzales
DIEGO DIAZ
George Guayante
Malki Higuera
Mark Munoz
Fernando Encinas
Marco Mufoz

Sandra Alvarado
Mary Silverwind
Kathryn Honda
Marta Valenzuela
Jana Alva

Tim Fagan
Mike Burns
Bernard McCulloch

Isabella Bravo
Mia Leon
Dominique Arana
Sofia Lopez
Kendra Miranda
Frances Magee
Tiffany Magee
Azul Ruiz
Juzeth Casas
Victoria Lamadrid

1:00:19
1:06:01
1:10:00
1:10:05
1:13:16
1:16:51
1:17:02
1:31:42
NC
NC

1:01:00
1:32:27
1:43:13
2:13:05
NC

0:56:13
1:32:31
2:13:08

0:20:47
0:24:28
0:27:09
0:29:29
0:39:13
0:43:24
0:45:10
0:54:17
NC
NC



5K 12-14 Varonil

5K 15-19 Femenil
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235
236
237
254
270

207
222
240
231
241
242
17
30
264
187
201
184
258
65
263

110
176
152
232
233
234
238
239

Cuatimundi Middle School
Cuatimundi Middle School
Cuatimundi Middle School
Mini Meeks
0S3 Movement

Boys& Girls Club of SCC
Libre
School District 35
Cuatimundi Middle School
School District 35
Desert shadow
Jaguares Taekwondo
Libre
0S3 Movement
0S3 Movement
Mini Meeks
Jaguares Taekwondo
Arana
Jaguares Taekwondo
Jaguares Taekwondo
Libre
Wadde Carpenter
Jaguares Taekwondo
IMDEN
Cuatimundi Middle School
Cuatimundi Middle School
Cuatimundi Middle School
Cuatimundi Middle School
Cuatimundi Middle School

Sophia Badillo
Nicole Mazon
Natalia Malmaceda
Fiona Westmoreland

Fernanda San Miguel Talamante

David Felix
Aithen Hernandez
Roberto Cota
Xavier Bravo
Alvaro Gaxiola
Tomas Sanchez
Jacob Valdez
Jake Gomez
Manuel Mascareno
EDGAR AVILES
Emiliano Manzo
Alex Garcia
Nicolas Arana
Luis Munguia Il
Gael Garcia
Angel Pardo
Santiago Jasso
Anthony Evans
Mario Alberto Molina Camargo
Jaime Teso
Hunter Thompson
Arian Piug
Zedeyo Osorio
Luis Catelo

NC
NC
NC
NC
NC

0:17:48
0:18:43
0:20:10
0:20:59
0:21:18
0:21:28
0:22:27
0:22:29
0:24:17
0:24:21
0:25:22
0:26:01
0:26:39
0:32:31
0:32:40
0:44:14
0:51:22
0:54:55
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC



5K 15-19 Varonil

5K 20-39 Femenil
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116
82

249
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22
191
192
204
106
81
203
195
102
104
205

28
23
194
161
16
248
153
255
53
219
18
124

Libre
IMDEN
0S3 Movement
0S3 Movement
Desert shadow
Libre

0S3 Movement
Nogales Police Department
Nogales Police Department
MIKID
Jaguares Taekwondo
0S3 Movement
Libre
Nogales Police Department
Rio rico high school
Rio rico high school
MIKID

Libre
Galindo Laffey
Nogales Police Department
Libre
Jaguares Taekwondo
0S3 Movement
Arana
Libre
Libre
Libre
Jaguares Taekwondo
CAPIN-VYBORNY

Joyce Audrey Hernandez correa
Tyara Jamilette Hernandez Correa

Leah Munoz
Paulamaria Vasquez
Yuridia Sanchez
Jaydeth Guayante

Leonardo Padilla
ROY BERMUDEZ JR
ALEX BERMUDEZ
Juan Lopez
Julian Ramos
Amador Vasquez Jr
Sergio De La Rosa
Carlos Montoya
Adrach BUITIMEA
Andree niebla
Raul Sanchez

Janee Quihis
Arlenne Alicia Pifia Galindo
Vanessa Montoya
Estee Castillo
Ana Duran
Celeste Rodriguez
Anahi Arana
Cyntia Sedano
Jess Leon
Elizabeth Alcantara
Jimena Romo De Vivar

marlen sanchez

0:18:50
0:21:07
0:34:09
0:34:57
0:40:32
NC

0:17:59
0:21:06
0:21:29
0:22:52
0:24:36
0:26:35
0:31:56
0:57:37
NC
NC
NC

0:22:41
0:26:18
0:26:36
0:26:43
0:26:46
0:27:05
0:27:07
0:27:13
0:27:50
0:29:10
0:29:43
0:31:53



5K 20-39 Varonil
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130
139
245
202
200
188
42
79
80
170
193

177
68
56
132
84
67
133
136
141

Mariposa Community Health Center
Mariposa Community Health Center
Jaguares Taekwondo
Jaguares Taekwondo
0S3 Movement
Mariposa Community Health Center

Bball beauties/w/ Chuntaros Basketball

Libre
Jaguares Taekwondo
CAPIN-VYBORNY
CAPIN-VYBORNY
CAPIN-VYBORNY
Desert shadow
PPEP
PPEP
Jaguares Taekwondo
Circles of Peace
Libre
Circles of Peace
Libre
Nogales Police Department

IMDEN
Mariposa Community Health Center
Mariposa Community Health Center
CAPIN-VYBORNY
1st Bank Yuma Team
Mariposa Community Health Center
CAPIN-VYBORNY
CAPIN-VYBORNY
Arana

Melody Carraza
Wendy Mingura
Corina Fragozo
Edith Sarmiento
Karla Ivette Lopez
Heidy Pelayo
Lucero Mada
Guadalupe Moreno
Maria Alatorre
YARELY AGUILAR
andrea Hernandez
ADILENE CARVAJAL
Yadira Sanchez
Alexia Velasquez
Mireya Rosas
Perla Denise Cruz
Claudia Hernandez
Ana Luna
Eva Zuniga
Michelle Felix

Victoria montoya

Jose Roberto Nava Carlon
Gerardo Leon
Josue Canez

Jean-paul Destarac
Oscar Mata
Daniel Baldenegro
angel soria
sergio Ojeda
Daniel Arana

0:32:36
0:32:41
0:32:45
0:32:47
0:33:33
0:35:35
0:38:10
0:39:25
0:41:08
0:41:17
0:41:20
0:41:22
0:42:28
0:51:23
0:51:26
0:54:51
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC

0:18:39
0:21:12
0:23:17
0:24:08
0:24:38
0:25:26
0:26:18
0:26:30
0:26:40



5K 40-59 Femenil
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253
131
11
58
52
135
146
147
55
138
128
76
151
108

70

126
134
148
154
169
262

214
15
117
57
268
225
212

Mini Meeks
CAPIN-VYBORNY
Libre
Mariposa Community Health Center
Mariposa Community Health Center
CAPIN-VYBORNY
Croppers Nogales
Croppers Nogales
Mariposa Community Health Center
CAPIN-VYBORNY
CAPIN-VYBORNY
Libre
Croppers Nogales
Jaguares Taekwondo
Libre
Libre
CAPIN-VYBORNY
CAPIN-VYBORNY
CAPIN-VYBORNY
Croppers Nogales
Arana
Libre
0S3 Movement

IMDEN
Libre
Libre
Mariposa Community Health Center
Libre
Libre
Libre

Russel Meek
Nubar Hanessian
Omar Burgos
Miguel Escobar
Marco Leon
moises parrales
Diego A Perez
Fernanado Campista
Ivan Garcia
ALDEN VALDEZ
mario Aguirre
Adrian Chamberlain
Enrique Espinoza
Aldo alatorre
Angel D Pardo
Joe Wright
ALBERTO COVARRUBIAS
Aron Cervantes
mauricio perez
Hieu Lam
Daniel Arana
Alejandro Rios
Edgar Verdugo

Martha Lépez
Amy Legate
Maria Mayela Gonzélez G
Miriam Morales
GeorginaTalavera
Carmen Suarez

Alma munoz

0:27:55
0:28:21
0:28:50
0:30:30
0:30:32
0:31:58
0:35:30
0:35:33
0:35:35
0:35:38
0:35:39
0:39:25
0:40:40
0:42:25
0:44:11
0:46:13
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC

0:21:19
0:25:12
0:25:23
0:25:31
0:26:27
0:27:11
0:27:16



5K 40-59 Varonil

5K 60+ Femenil
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183
199
43
45
77
217
137
159
265
266
243
180
190
244

24
260
256
224
112
269
127
64
12
129
14
92
105
178

113

Bball beauties/w/ Chuntaros Basketball
Mariposa Community Health Center
1st Bank Yuma Team
1st Bank Yuma Team
Libre
Libre
CAPIN-VYBORNY
1st Bank Yuma Team
0S3 Movement
0S3 Movement
Los Padres
Bball beauties/w/ Chuntaros Basketball
Nogales Police Department
Los Padres

Galindo Laffey
Libre
Libre
Libre
Libre
Libre
CAPIN-VYBORNY
Jaguares Taekwondo
Libre
CAPIN-VYBORNY
Libre
Libre
Mariposa Community Health Center
Libre

Libre

Monica Dabdoub
Julia Zapata
Cindy Angulo
Dora Madrid

Angelica Montano

Lupita Zamorano

MAYBEL ACOSTA
Nora Alvarez

Anabelle Unanue
Fabiola Salas

Georgina Parra
Narda Magee
VERONICA HERNANDEZ
Zulema Monreal

Jefferson Laffey
Jesus Armenta Rascon
Carlos Preciado
OMAR VELARDE ANAYA
Oscar Perez
Edgar Tavera
Ivan jaramillo
Luis Munguia Jr
Heriberto
Rafael Michael
Kris Legate
Fernando Desaracho
Victor gallo
Ricardo Aguilar Beltran

Francisca Perez

0:39:19
0:39:22
0:39:46
0:39:47
0:41:24
0:43:01
0:43:38
0:44:06
0:47:20
0:47:21
0:50:41
0:54:15
NC
NC

0:19:27
0:21:16
0:24:00
0:24:27
0:24:42
0:25:47
0:28:04
0:32:29
0:33:19
0:40:24
0:46:59
NC
NC
NC

0:38:54



5K 60+ Varonil

Kids 6-8 Femenil
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157
47
218
66
114

103
155
179

98
16
80
56
78

55

61
62
45
96

41

28
35
40
43
49
79

1st Bank Yuma Team
1st Bank Yuma Team
Circles of Peace
Libre
Libre

Mariposa Community Health Center
Arana
0S3 Movement

Michikai
Jaguares Taekwondo
Libre
Libre
Libre
Libre
Libre
Libre
PPEP
PPEP
Nogales POLICE DEP
Los Padres
Libre
Los Padres
Galindo Laffey
Boys & Girls Club
Coronado
Boys and Girls club
Los Padres
Libre
Libre

Georgina Rodriguez
Elvira Franco
Maria del Carmen Fletes
Ann Peschka

Rosemary Quiroga

Raul niebla
Victor Bojorquez
Carlos Eduardo Ledezma

Marian Monreal
Victoria Mercado
Aislynn Hernandez
Maya Young
Esther Gastelum
Esmeralda Favela
Emma Young
Olivia Pardo
Miriam Xolo
Mia Xolo
Ximenna Calvillo
Julieta Suarez
Lucia Pardo
Sophia aranda
Saornil Laffey
Magally Jasso
Faith Bustamante
Ana Rodriguez
Gloria Ramos
Italia Bustamante
Luna Santoyo

0:44:03

0:47:17

0:54:40
NC
NC

0:23:40
0:27:00
0:50:01

0:03:33
0:03:41
0:03:44
0:03:52
0:03:57
0:03:59
0:04:00
0:04:02
0:04:07
0:04:19
0:04:32
0:04:51
0:05:21
0:05:23
0:06:23
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
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46
39

14
20
21
53
60

36
11
50
30
12
44
19
73
29
74
77
42

97
27
48

47
59
95

Libre
Nogales POLICE DEP
Libre
Libre
Libre

Mariposa Community Health Center
Mariposa Community Health Center

Jaguares Taekwondo
Los Padres

IMDEN
Libre
Jaguares Taekwondo
Libre
Libre
Nogales POLICE DEP
Calabasas
Libre
Libre
Libre
Libre
Los Padres
Galindo Laffey
Libre
Boys & Girls Club
Los Padres
San Cayetano
Libre
San Cayetano
Los Padres

Mayra Pardo
Beatriz Padilla
Mayra Alejandra Pardo
Maria Torrecillas
Icela Mendez
Nadia Niebla
Lourdes niebla
Alejandra Pardo
Amber

Fernando Aguirre correa
Miguel Lugo
LUKA
Bruno Lopez
Miguelangel Chavez
Eliel Calvillo
Joseph godoy
Angel Rodriguez Sanchez
David Lopez Leyva
Jesus Rodriguez Sanchez
David Gastelum
Manuel.Jose Aranda
Allende Laffey
Javier Guayante
Abasai Quijada
James Antonio McKenzie
Miguelangel Chavez
Alejandro Caleb Rios
Rene sebastian sauceda ochoa
Jose Suarez

0:04:27

0:04:34

0:05:24
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC

0:03:01
0:03:03
0:03:05
0:03:08
0:03:22
0:03:24
0:03:28
0:03:37
0:03:38
0:03:55
0:04:19
0:04:42
0:04:48
0:05:04
0:05:27
0:06:22
NC
NC
NC
NC



Kids 9-11 Varonil
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66
88

91
31
83
22
89
17
37
68
72
81
75
10
13
26
33
51
52
54
57
58
63
64
69
71
82
87
92

Boys& Girls Club of SCC
School District 35
Libre
School District 35
Libre
San Cayetano
Jaguares Taekwondo
School District 35
Calabasas
Jaguares Taekwondo
Boys& Girls Club of SCC
Libre
Libre
Libre
Libre
Libre
Boys & Girls Club
Libre
Jaguares Taekwondo
Jaguares Taekwondo
Jaguares Taekwondo
Gomez
Jaguares Taekwondo
MIKID
IMDEN
Boys& Girls Club of SCC
Boys& Girls Club of SCC
Libre
School District 35
School District 35

Nicholas Cheang
Javier Martinez Sneed
Ruben Hernandez
Aidan Linares
Heriberto Lopez JR
Martin Renteria
Fernando Alatorre
Matthew Navarro
Aidan BUITIMEA
Victor G Ruelas
Jorge Miranda
Daniel Reyes Sanchez
Nikolas rivera
Jonathan Katt
Jose Lugo
Nicolas Arana
Gael Ravago
Jordan Moore
Valentin Murillo
Vladimir Murillo
Gael Garcia
Zahir Gomez
Gael Garcia
Jonathan Ramirez
Jesus Eduardo Molina Camargo
roberta Vidaurrazaga
Rene Rodriguez
Santiago Valenzuela Leyva
Rylan Cruz
Alex Linares

0:02:18
0:02:26
0:02:33
0:02:37
0:02:43
0:02:46
0:02:49
0:02:52
0:02:55
0:02:56
0:03:40
0:03:54
0:04:05
0:06:26
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC



Kids 9-11 Femenil
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94
32
86
70
99
38
93
84
76
65
85
15
18
23
24
25
34
67
90
100

School District 35
Libre
San Cayetano
Boys& Girls Club of SCC
Boys& Girls Club of SCC
Libre
School District 35
San Cayetano
Libre
Boys& Girls Club of SCC
San Cayetano
Jaguares Taekwondo
Calabasas
Jaguares Taekwondo
CHALLENGER
CHALLENGER
Calabasas
Boys& Girls Club of SCC
School District 35
Boys and girls

Estefania Lopez
Devika Arreola
Noa Piug
Addison Alcantar
Dorian Gil
Victoria Bojorquez
Ana Linares
Isabela Molina
Daniela Gastelum
Scarlett Hernandez
Analhi Urena
Abigael Duarte
Elise niebla
Alessandra Carranza
Anahi Leal
Melane Martinez
alekza renteria
Yahaira Garavito
Natalie Ayala
Ximena Jasso

0:02:28
0:02:39
0:02:47
0:02:53
0:02:56
0:03:11
0:03:12
0:03:26
0:03:29
0:04:12
0:04:23
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC



